South Carolina

)

Legislature
January 14, 2026, 05:23:12 am

Session 121 - (2015-2016)

S*1090 (Rat #0170, Act #0164 of 2016) General Bill, By Fair, Sheheen, Setzler, Lourie, Malloy and L. Martin
Summary: Judge William R. Byars Youthful Offender Act

AN ACT TO AMEND THE CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, BY ADDING SECTION 24-19-5 SO AS TO
PROVIDE THAT CHAPTER 19 OF TITLE 24 MAY BE CITED AS THE "JUDGE WILLIAM R. BYARS YOUTHFUL OFFENDER
ACT". - ratified title

02/17/16
02/18/16
02/18/16
02/23/16
02/23/16
02/23/16
04/20/16
04/21/16
04/21/16
04/21/16
04/22/16
04/26/16
04/29/16
05/04/16
05/06/16

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House
House
House
House
House
House

Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference (Senate Journal-page 6)
Read second time (Senate Journal-page 14)

Roll call Ayes-39 Nays-0 (Senate Journal-page 14)

Read third time and sent to House (Senate Journal-page 14)

Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 35)

Referred to Committee on Judiciary (House Journal-page 35)

Recalled from Committee on Judiciary (House Journal-page 342)

Read second time (House Journal-page 22)

Roll call Yeas-101 Nays-0 (House Journal-page 22)

Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day (House Journal-page 23)
Read third time and enrolled (House Journal-page 3)

Ratified R 170

Signed By Governor

Effective date 04/29/16

Act No. 164

Page 1 of 1



