

## Session 121 - (2015-2016)

**S\*1090 (Rat #0170, Act #0164 of 2016) General Bill, By Fair, Sheheen, Setzler, Lourie, Malloy and L. Martin**

**Summary:** Judge William R. Byars Youthful Offender Act

AN ACT TO AMEND THE CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, BY ADDING SECTION 24-19-5 SO AS TO PROVIDE THAT CHAPTER 19 OF TITLE 24 MAY BE CITED AS THE "JUDGE WILLIAM R. BYARS YOUTHFUL OFFENDER ACT". - ratified title

02/17/16	Senate	Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference (Senate Journal-page 6)
02/18/16	Senate	Read second time (Senate Journal-page 14)
02/18/16	Senate	Roll call Ayes-39 Nays-0 (Senate Journal-page 14)
02/23/16	Senate	Read third time and sent to House (Senate Journal-page 14)
02/23/16	House	Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 35)
02/23/16	House	Referred to Committee on Judiciary (House Journal-page 35)
04/20/16	House	Recalled from Committee on Judiciary (House Journal-page 342)
04/21/16	House	Read second time (House Journal-page 22)
04/21/16	House	Roll call Yeas-101 Nays-0 (House Journal-page 22)
04/21/16	House	Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day (House Journal-page 23)
04/22/16	House	Read third time and enrolled (House Journal-page 3)
04/26/16		Ratified R 170
04/29/16		Signed By Governor
05/04/16		Effective date 04/29/16
05/06/16		Act No. 164